
Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER NO RACE NUMBER REGION P/P £ 1 F/L £ 2 F/L P/P £ 1 F/L £ 2 F/L P/P £ 1 F/L £ 2 F/L P/P £ 1 F/L £ 2 F/L P/P £ 1 F/L £ 2 F/L
TOTAL

1       Rory Atkinson 7822 2 A2 NR 1 10 1 10 1 8 1 10 1 1 10 1 10 1 1 10 1 10 1 1 10 1 10 1 112

2       Deon Holliday Jr 1447 44 B44 NR 1 10 1 8 10 1 10 10 10 10 1 10 8 6 96

3       Stuart Mack 2036 51 B51 NR 8 4 0 3 6 8 6 8 1 1 10 8 63 More wins

4       Bevin Masters 13651 9 A9 NR 8 3 6 8 8 8 5 6 5 6 63

5       Dawie van der Merwe 21206 30 A30 NR 4 8 1 5 6 excl 4 6 8 8 8 58

6       Andy Gossman 4186 31 C31 NR 1 5 4 1 4 1 8 1 8 8 1 6 1 6 1 56

7       Robyn Kriel 7487 91 B91 NR 0 10 1 0 8 8 1 0 1 0 5 6 5 45

8       Waldie Meintjes 1375 88 A88 NR 6 6 0 0 6 6 8 2 6 5 45

9       Wayne Masters 6569 4 A4 NR 5 5 4 3 5 3 4 5 4 0 38

10     Adriaan de Beer 24398 11 C11 NR 0 1 0 1 4 1 3 4 6 1 6 4 4 35

11     Robbie da Silva 1048 22 B22 NR 6 5 6 5 3 0 1 3 3 3 35

12     Philip Croeser 2458 8 C8 NR 1 0 0 1 2 1 8 6 1 4 5 3 32

13     Sam Dale 4438 14 B14 NR 5 1 1 5 6 5 4 27

13     Mohammed Karodia 280709 25 C25 NR 5 3 5 5 1 3 5 27

15     Leyton Fourie 6455 77 B77 NR 1 0 6 1 4 1 10 1 24

16     Derick Smalberger 8225 53 A53 NR 3 4 4 0 2 4 2 4 23

17     Mike Barbaglia 8485 13 A13 NR 1 4 2 2 3 2 1 1 1 3 20

17     Roland Hopkins 9231 116 C116 NR 3 5 6 5 1 20

19     Elna Croeser 1033 5 B5 NR 5 2 8 4 0 0 0 0 19

20     Farhaan Basha 12203 97 B97 NR 3 0 1 0 6 excl excl 8 0 18

21     Charisse van der Merwe 19956 115 B115 NR 4 6 0 2 0 0 2 4 18

22     Lyle Ramsay 7404 3 A3 NR 3 0 10 5 18

23     Mitch Coetzee 21717 56 B56 NR 2 0 0 0 5 3 0 0 2 2 14

24     Chris Dale 4438 15 A15 NR 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 0 3 0 10

25     Bryce Pillay 19882 73 B73 NR 3 0 excl excl 4 0 1 1 9

26     Leon Odendaal 8409 10 B10 NR 4 4 0 1 0 0 9

27     Eric Gander 14764 19 C19 NR 2 1 4 2 9

28     Gavin Ross 6815 6 B6 NR 1 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 8

29     Mohamed Dangor 12683 55 A55 NR 0 0 1 1 3 3 8

30     Charl Andersen 28078 79 C79 NR 1 2 2 1 2 0 8

31     Andre Needham 17904 46 B46 NR 0 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 7

32     Pierluigi Muzzulini 25371 33 C33 NR 3 3 6

32     Reno van Heerden 1510 100 C100 NR 2 1 3 6

34     Andy Gossman 4186 31 A31 NR 2 2 4

35     Ethan Coetzee 4990 58 B58 NR 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3

36     Kwanda Mokoena 6324 119 B119 NR 3 0 3

37     Mauritz Nigrini 14414 96 B96 NR 0 0 0 2 0 0 2

38     Lindsay Clur 7410 28 B28 NR 2 0 0 0 2

39     Chris Davison 3607 17 B17 NR 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

40     Amaan Sayed 26093 110 B110 NR 0 0 1 0 1

41     Pierluigi Muzzulini 25371 33 A33 NR 0 1 0 0 1

42     Reno van Heerden 1510 100 B100 NR 1 0 1

43     Dino Smit 25823 7 B7 NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

43     Elio Muzzulini 27508 26 B26 NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

45     Stiaan Kriel 6479 1 A1 NR 0 0 0

45     Gavin Ross 6815 6 A6 NR 0 0 0

45     Dino Smit 25823 7 C7 NR 0 0 0

45     Francois van Zyl O/E99948832 50 B50 NR 0 0 0

45     Mohamed Dangor 12683 55 B55 NR 0 0 0

45     Morne Human 11198 69 A69 NR 0 0 0

45     Sohel Patel 13104 78 B78 NR 0 0 0

45     Jody Robertson TBC 116 A116 NR 0 0 0

45     Graeme Nathan 2449 200 B200 NR 0 0 0
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PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

2020 NORTHERN REGIONS VW CHALLENGE CHAMPIONSHIP
RSR- R1 Zwartkops- R2 Zwartkops- R3 Phakisa- R4 Zwartkops- R5

22-Feb 14-Mar 12-Sep 03-Oct 07-Nov



Pos

COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER CLS NO RACE NUMBER REGION P/P £ 1 F/L £ 2 F/L P/P £ 1 F/L £ 2 F/L P/P £ 1 F/L £ 2 F/L P/P £ 1 F/L £ 2 F/L P/P £ 1 F/L £ 2 F/L
TOTAL

1 Rory Atkinson 7822 A 2 A2 NR 1 10 1 10 1 8 1 10 1 1 10 1 10 1 1 10 1 10 1 1 10 1 10 1 112

2 Bevin Masters 13651 A 9 A9 NR 8 3 6 8 8 8 5 6 5 6 63

3 Dawie van der Merwe 21206 A 30 A30 NR 4 8 1 5 6 excl 4 6 8 8 8 58

4 Waldie Meintjes 1375 A 88 A88 NR 6 6 0 0 6 6 8 2 6 5 45

5 Wayne Masters 6569 A 4 A4 NR 5 5 4 3 5 3 4 5 4 0 38

6 Derick Smalberger 8225 A 53 A53 NR 3 4 4 0 2 4 2 4 23

7 Mike Barbaglia 8485 A 13 A13 NR 1 4 2 2 3 2 1 1 1 3 20

8 Lyle Ramsay 7404 A 3 A3 NR 3 0 10 5 18

9 Chris Dale 4438 A 15 A15 NR 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 0 3 0 10

10 Mohamed Dangor 12683 A 55 A55 NR 0 0 1 1 3 3 8

11 Andy Gossman 4186 A 31 A31 NR 2 2 4

12 Pierluigi Muzzulini 25371 A 33 A33 NR 0 1 0 0 1

13 Stiaan Kriel 6479 A 1 A1 NR 0 0 0

13 Gavin Ross 6815 A 6 A6 NR 0 0 0

13 Morne Human 11198 A 69 A69 NR 0 0 0

13 Jody Robertson TBC A 116 A116 NR 0 0 0

16

1 Deon Holliday Jr 1447 B 44 B44 NR 1 10 1 8 10 1 10 10 10 10 1 10 8 6 96

2 Stuart Mack 2036 B 51 B51 NR 8 4 0 3 6 8 6 8 1 1 10 8 63

3 Robyn Kriel 7487 B 91 B91 NR 0 10 1 0 8 8 1 0 1 0 5 6 5 45

4 Robbie da Silva 1048 B 22 B22 NR 6 5 6 5 3 0 1 3 3 3 35

5 Sam Dale 4438 B 14 B14 NR 5 1 1 5 6 5 4 27

6 Leyton Fourie 6455 B 77 B77 NR 1 0 6 1 4 1 10 1 24

7 Elna Croeser 1033 B 5 B5 NR 5 2 8 4 0 0 0 0 19

8 Farhaan Basha 12203 B 97 B97 NR 3 0 1 0 6 excl excl 8 0 18

9 Charisse van der Merwe 19956 B 115 B115 NR 4 6 0 2 0 0 2 4 18

10 Mitch Coetzee 21717 B 56 B56 NR 2 0 0 0 5 3 0 0 2 2 14

11 Bryce Pillay 19882 B 73 B73 NR 3 0 excl excl 4 0 1 1 9

12 Leon Odendaal 8409 B 10 B10 NR 4 4 0 1 0 0 9

13 Gavin Ross 6815 B 6 B6 NR 1 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 8

14 Andre Needham 17904 B 46 B46 NR 0 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 7

15 Ethan Coetzee 4990 B 58 B58 NR 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3

16 Kwanda Mokoena 6324 B 119 B119 NR 3 0 3

17 Mauritz Nigrini 14414 B 96 B96 NR 0 0 0 2 0 0 2

18 Lindsay Clur 7410 B 28 B28 NR 2 0 0 0 2

19 Chris Davison 3607 B 17 B17 NR 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

20 Amaan Sayed 26093 B 110 B110 NR 0 0 1 0 1

21 Reno van Heerden 1510 B 100 B100 NR 1 0 1

22 Dino Smit 25823 B 7 B7 NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Elio Muzzulini 27508 B 26 B26 NR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 Francois van Zyl O/E99948832 B 50 B50 NR 0 0 0

24 Mohamed Dangor 12683 B 55 B55 NR 0 0 0

24 Sohel Patel 13104 B 78 B78 NR 0 0 0

24 Graeme Nathan 2449 B 200 B200 NR 0 0 0

27

1 Andy Gossman 4186 C 31 C31 NR 1 5 4 1 4 1 8 1 8 8 1 6 1 6 1 56

2 Adriaan de Beer 24398 C 11 C11 NR 0 1 0 1 4 1 3 4 6 1 6 4 4 35

3 Philip Croeser 2458 C 8 C8 NR 1 0 0 1 2 1 8 6 1 4 5 3 32

4 Mohammed Karodia 280709 C 25 C25 NR 5 3 5 5 1 3 5 27

5 Roland Hopkins 9231 C 116 C116 NR 3 5 6 5 1 20

6 Eric Gander 14764 C 19 C19 NR 2 1 4 2 9

7 Charl Andersen 28078 C 79 C79 NR 1 2 2 1 2 0 8

8 Pierluigi Muzzulini 25371 C 33 C33 NR 3 3 6

8 Reno van Heerden 1510 C 100 C100 NR 2 1 3 6

10 Dino Smit 25823 C 7 C7 NR 0 0 0

10

PROVISIONAL RESULTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

2020 NORTHERN REGIONS VW CHALLENGE CHAMPIONSHIP
RSR- R1 Zwartkops- R2 Zwartkops- R3 Phakisa- R4 Zwartkops- R5

22-Feb 14-Mar 12-Sep 03-Oct 07-Nov


